3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 06JUN201T |MEH | GB
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE -
CTERTACE AnapTEn NUMBER Al | ECR-18-011444 18002018 | JAH | CT
2836765 A N CRIMR HETGHT AD ST MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151211-1
- | - - - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
- | | | | | 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
L o el i ) - | | | | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
OOV TU A T INLC T VI [T T ITT VSRS ESHE TN T UV T SUPERSEDED BY 5 ZWSWZWW 2 6 ~ 1 1 1 1 1 21}9083*1 RETAINER) INSULATION DIAL 242
- | | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 2?4
OROEONA o L L T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T SERVO - - 2 2 - - 216840076 SHCS LOW HEAD ROHS M5 >< 16 240
(CEVAVAN V) A A ASERME] T T T IPASESEVEN OBSOLETE ! ! !
LATCH PLATE/4 - -1 - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
ORONONA o L o A INANN LD T AMD O I o N 1T SERVO _ ) _ _ 1 B 206344071 AIR FEED MODULE 238
(CEURVAN IRV V) ARWAN A A R o I R A DASESEeN f L ATCH PLATE > ORSOLETE B ) | | B B 2119740-7 TAG IDENTIFICATION 21 3
PE36T65— A FHE—CR PGS T NONE OBSOLETE i I I i 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
8367657 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
- | | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
s\ - | | | | | 1 -1752354-7 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | | | 993117 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | w 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - | | | | | 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F - | | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
INSUL |3.56 mm [.140] 0 - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |177
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 s\| - | | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET ., RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
408-10389 - | REF |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - | - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - | - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, RECEPTACLE, .070 TYPE - - | | - - 1633743-1 SERVO FFED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - |REF|REF] - - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.20-2.10 mm [.047-.083 [N] o B R R B R R 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINAL 114-8004 ) ) - | | | | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
appL1cAaTIoNES T - - [ 0 | T | 2119740-1 |TAG. IDENTIFICATION 57
SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 2120 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | - | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIEDA%V@X 6N - 3| - ] 3] 3] 03 992763-5 SCR, SET. SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
184095- | 184095-7 184139-1 A8 184140-1 AN - : - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
348989-1 A8 AN T 7 [0 [ 1 |1 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKI HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - - - | | 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 56
-l a4 4| 4] g 2168400 -1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 07
0 61mm? 1 194/-0 05 [ 047+/- 007 6 4 - - - W 2 18023’9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 >< 60 49
0 50mm? U 12170 05 [ 044t/ 0021 T - - - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0. 35mm? 1 024/-0.05 [ 040+/- 002] 8 3 - - - - W 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
*WARNING - | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
[1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO [P P 2rie370 1 [RAM, AP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
- | | | | | -
T LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T e T DTS UNBERES T WTRE A3JUSTRERT 40
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B R R 51799571 TAPPLICATOR SHIN PACK 30
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N T T N R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION I O B c11908o-1 |rA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N - | - | | | 2119092 -1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
- | | | | | -
1ﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT Aﬁ\ FOR INS. DIA 1.2-1.7mm: INS CRIMP HEIGHT REFER TO 114-8004. | 10230623 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER - -l 20220 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
gﬁ%iﬁi%%éLFE%%wa%gHHéaméﬁTAéEi%éiﬁg%ﬁ”CgﬁggggﬁéﬁN: nggggggg*j AN FOR INS. DIA 1.6-2 1mm: INS CRIMP HEIGHT REFER TO 114-8004. - | | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
g ) : ] i - | | | | | 1320908-3  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836765-5 A FOR INS. DIA 1 .5-2 4 -~ INS CRIMP HEIGHT 3 2mm=0 1 [ 128+ 004 IN] ’
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836765-6 ‘ oA MM e | N 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | 1008880 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L I O O N O 1320926-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Lfl - | | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180, - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ﬂq\/ﬁ\ | | | | | c119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR , I3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
Lfl - | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 | - w w w w w 1198051 SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
‘Ai.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY [N Sl O O O O 318707-39 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. i | | | | | | 7-1633920-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ] W } } } c1199017-¢ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK _26() § | | | | | 3-240641-9 |SPACLR I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T\ - W - W W W 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 207 - - - - - - - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - | - 2119640~ 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x CPARE FIED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER 10 TNSTRUCTION SUfrT - - - | - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED _2249 - | | | | | 2380114 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 | | | | | | 1803018-8  [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Z/\L NV e en L eaTon o h O Cammlen Ut et - | - | | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 1247 - | | | | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
CEMOVE TTEM s AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE Back <inr - | - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION %;ﬁi N | | | | | 1 -456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL i R . B . [TEM
Sl o 17/ -7|-6|-5|-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION " 77/ -7|-6|-5|-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION "
R i T S T 06MAY20TT [ onnect iy
Z/“L WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) 20T T — Jrjg oy
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4 .51. — T TE N S N |1 B S .
LI LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
ZA\XTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. /X W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J il one - pm@mswc App icator
AN APPLY TORG-SEAL TN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 S = RFRLICAT o0 7RG ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
APBLY §1-23219.5  LOCITITE To THREADS, — lniPICATION. (Poacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) —— — 11| 00175 [G28 36755 f
z/\g THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SALE o SRR O R Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O
1.6 REF —
@
T REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

——— 0 7

TN

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

REF

o

REF

§16.7i0.5

REF

A}g HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o =t "

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e e S IR e s
— — T. ELBIN e
ATLANTIC VERSION SN W L e
Lol L Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 S = *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N :
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED PATERIAL s WEIGHT A100779 (C=2836765
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e A IR EIRTE R OBSOLETE
-] | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
o\ - | 1] | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
®) ONCEONA AN o] A T M DT MDD 1o T N ¢ T DN [0 T 1~ - 1 w w 771802377 SCR’ SKT HD CAP M3 >< 40 24}
|ORCRVAN IRV LIV LC AL T T Ol IO 1 AR AM] IS OBSOLETE - 2 - - 2W68400*6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M5 >< 16 240
N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
®) ONCEONA AN N T M DT MDD 1o T N ¢ T SERVO - B - - 20634407W AIR FEED MODULE 238
(OAVAVAN IRV A T INC T LTV T LT PACRCRON OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE /4 - IR 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
L A IR EIRTE e OBSOLETE - - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
7-2836765-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1132
- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
SN - L] 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
- 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
APPLICATOR DATA R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
CRIMP ST17F ey - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F S R T O O O 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TNSUL 13 56 mm T 1407 0 - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
N 994969~ | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-10389 L] - [REFJREF|REF[REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
N- 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
- 2119798-2  |[DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, RECEPTACLE, .070 TYPE Sl A A e ] 21684007y [9ACy, LOW AEAD, RoRy, M4 k 0 1143
N 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
oot e e = o e our oes -] ! 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
' SLSLUEY R ' SRS - 1 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
T NEEEE I | 2119092-2  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINALS APPLIEDﬁﬁyﬁﬁ - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - | B — REEIEE DERVO PEED LATCR AON _W533
3489891 AN - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
v : -l 2222 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
M;E = CRI%NQEGW %EgEEEHEEGEETHNG T [T 21197931 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
P mm — N - [ 3 [ 3133 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
[ . 00mm? 1.294/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.5 ~ _ | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
U Lo |.22+/°0.05 [.048+/-.002] 6.2 AN T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SRR l.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.4 : ] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
g.igmmi 1.3;1;8.22 Ehgjéijhgggi ;"2 -l 2222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
SEllL - ‘ - - ~ I 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
*WARNI NG T A 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
ON INSTALLATION, St WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 10 : S L 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
il L ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS [ U] eiieese [FEED O, PREFEED -
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING ’ .
WLl CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
AN - 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
A - 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. EHEE%CQBEPE?éEYW?%E ¥E% ﬁggt%gﬁ¥8§ INSTRUCTION FOR INS. DIA 1. 2-1.7mm; INS CRIMP HEIGHT REFER TO 114-8004. -l 2222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
| Aﬁ\ FOR INS. DIA 1.6-2.1mm; INS CRIMP HEIGHT REFER TO 114-8004. S AL I R c1613c8-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 3¢C
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ii N N N S O O 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: FOR INS. DIA 1.5-2.4mm; INS CRIMP HEIGHT 3.2mm+0.1mm [.128%+.004 INJ. I A 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836765-4 S T T I 155888 PACER CRINPER o3
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836765-4 ;
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836765-5 R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S B |- 1808-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. NN - ] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 3
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 S L 923975 DFRING, SOMPRESSTON e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | S L S B 17306880-4 |ST0P, SHEAR I
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N 318707-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NN AL S 7163592076 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 W W W 3-240641-9 | SPACER |
/o\ : T : : -
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W W 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 - | | | SRR DEPHESSOR, SHEAR O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - N 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S L A I R S ¢38011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- ) - R 1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
[\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | 1803209-1  |BUSHING, FLANGLD 1249 | T T T 155888 ¢ PACER. CRINPER >
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 ;
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE L - 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAILL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 B B B e T B 1
) ’ [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION méM -1 -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
O’: TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
INEORMATILON R PRI R e e ST o e DOMATZOTT @TE TE Connectivity
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S E— T T — forrishurg, PA 17105-360¢
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O6MAYZ201 7 [NaME ‘
A\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PACTETC VERSTON i Cee 4 e eepn e feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N ] pprrcaror
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}3pm + RLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AA!L THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. CAtlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) T Hiren e A 1100779 (C=2836765 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA REVA}
e R AR | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




’ 2017 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

O

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

D= e
=

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 )¢ TS aea oI | oW 06MAY 2017 — i Ty
\ | B WEA\/ER onnecTiviTy
Cﬁ‘ N Cﬁ o O6MAY20TT C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
g P AC I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS' o UEMAY 2077 [wame |
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lo Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc v I —
AAAAAA +- N
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [(C=2836765
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVA}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




